

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOIA 2020.182

From: Lizi Mutter

Direct Line: (01243) 816107 E-mail: FOI@chi.ac.uk

Martyn John

By email: request-706586-ac1dfc59@whatdotheyknow.com

7 December 2020

Dear Mr John

Thank you for your FOI request dated 17 November 2020 regarding transport provisions at the University of Chichester.

Your request appears below, with our responses interleaved:

- 1) The number of electric vehicle charging stations across all University campuses One.
- 2) The number of total car parking spaces across all University campuses 850.
- 3) The number of dedicated electric vehicle parking spaces across all University campuses (if different from 1) N/A.
- 4) The number of spaces to secure bicycles across University Campuses We have 12 secure, under cover bicycle store units with multiple spaces in each.
- 5) The average car parking cost (per hour) across all University Campuses £1.90 for staff, £1.35 for students.
- 6) The average cost (per kWh) to charge an EV vehicle across University Campuses (excluding parking fees)

Nil.

7) The provider of the EV charging facilities at the University The University.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to <a href="FOI@chi.ac.uk">FOI@chi.ac.uk</a>. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

The University of Chichester is a company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales under registration number 4740553, with its registered office at Bishop Otter Campus, College Lane, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 6PE.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely,

E. Mifh

Lizi Mutter

Legal Office